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				MEETING AGENDA

Organization:	TIA TR42 Thermal Performance of 1-Pair Cables Task Group
Chair:	Todd Harpel – todd.harpel@nexans.com
Date:	Friday, October 16th, 2020
Time:	10 a.m. - 11 a.m. EDT  

TR-42.7 Single Pair Cable Heating Task Group
Fri, Oct 16, 2020 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM (EDT)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/431178645

You can also dial in using your phone.
United States: +1 (571) 317-3122

Access Code: 431-178-645

Join from a video-conferencing room or system.
Dial in or type: 67.217.95.2 or inroomlink.goto.com
Meeting ID: 431 178 645
Or dial directly: 431178645@67.217.95.2 or 67.217.95.2##431178645

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:
https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/431178645

Meeting Agenda

IMPORTANT NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION
Participation in, or attendance at, any activity of a TIA Formulating Group or any sub element thereof, constitutes acceptance of and agreement to be bound by all provisions of the current TIA Procedures for American National Standards (PANS) and the TIA Engineering Committee Operating Procedures (ECOP), including but not limited to all competition and antitrust laws.  Participation in, or attendance at, any activity of a TIA Formulating Group or any sub element thereof, also constitutes acceptance of and agreement  to permission that all communications and statements, oral or written, or other information disclosed or presented, and any translation or derivative thereof, may without compensation, and to the extent such participant or attendee may legally and freely grant such copyright rights, be distributed, published, and posted on TIA’s web site, in whole or in part, on a non-exclusive basis by TIA or TIA’s licensees or assignees, or as TIA directs. Exceptions to the foregoing may be granted or permitted in writing to the Chair of the Formulating Group by the head of the TIA Standards Department on a case-by-case basis. 

TIA is actively seeking participation in TR-42.7 standards projects from the user and general interest communities.	
Agenda
Administrative
Call to order

Attendance 
Members of the task group marked as present participated in the meeting.

	P
	 Member
	Company
	

	
	Bob Voss
	Panduit
	Bob.Voss@panduit.com

	
	Chris Dominico
	MC Communications
	cdimi80749@aol.com

	
	Dave Hess
	Cord Data
	dave.hess@corddata.org

	
	Paul Vanderlaan
	UL
	paul.vanderlaan@ul.com

	
	Brian Celella
	Siemon
	Brian_Celella@siemon.com

	
	Anthony Tassone
	UL
	Anthony.t.tassone@us.ul.com

	
	Darshana Bhatt
	Sterlite
	darshana.bhatt@sterlite.com

	
	Wayne Hopkinson
	CommScope
	Wayne.Hopkinson@commscope.com

	
	Sterling Vaden
	Vaden Enterprises
	Sterlingv@charter.net

	
	Fred Dawson
	Chemours
	fred.c.dawson@chemours.com

	
	Ron Tellas
	Belden
	ronald.tellas@belden.com

	
	David Bain
	TIA
	dbain@tiaonline.org

	
	Olindo Savi
	Hubbell-Premise Wiring
	osavi@hubbell-premise.com

	
	Mark Dearing
	Leviton
	mdearing@leviton.com

	
	
	
	



Intellectual Property Rights Policy
"TIA's Intellectual Property Rights Policy can be found in Statements of Policy (ANNEX C) and other clauses and annexes of this document. Participants in the work of the TIA Formulating Groups are urged to review the appropriate sections. Individual participants are encouraged to notify TIA of any patent(s) or published pending patent application(s) of which they are aware that may be essential to the practice of a proposed TIA Publication, including requirements introduced through normative references, early on in the development to reduce the possibility for delays in the development process and increase the likelihood that the proposed TIA Publication will become a Standard. However, a Patent Holder who has provided TIA with a TIA Patent Holder Statement with respect to the applicable proposed TIA Publication need not (but may elect to) identify its specific patent(s) or published pending patent application(s) that may be essential to the practice of the proposed TIA Publication in question. Patent searches are not required to comply with the TIA Intellectual Property Rights Policy."

Agenda review and approval 
TR42_7 Thermal Performance of 1-Pair Cabling Agenda- Meeting 4

Previous meeting report review and approval
·  TIA Thermal Performance of 1-Pair task group Meeting Report - Meeting 3
                    
Distribution of documents and contributions
· Agenda for meeting 4
· TIA Thermal Performance of 1-Pair task group Meeting Report - Meeting 3
· STL Single Pair Ethernet PoE Thermal Performance.pdf – Sterlite Technologies

Discussion and review of contributions

STL Single Pair Ethernet PoE Thermal Performance.pdf – Sterlite Technologies
Old Business/Action Items
· Chris D. and Bob V. to apply data from CommScope model to previously submitted measured data.
·  
Next meetings
· Friday October 30th, 10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. EDT
Adjournment

The meeting was conducted in accordance with TIA Engineering Manual and concluded at x.
